1. General Information

Tender: NIQ No. 02/ NTKMD of 2025 - 26

Type NIQ Category
District NORTH 24 PARGANAS

Estimate
Tender NIQ No. 02/ NTKMD

Put to
Reference of 2025 - 26

Tender
e Tender Id Description

Estimated Work Value

2. EMD (Earnest Money Deposit) Details

Exempted? No

3. Critical Dates

Tender Publish Date

Download Start Date

Last Date of Application

Last Date of Submission

Fin Bid Opening Date

Uploading Bid Date Time

4. Pre-bid Meeting Details

Date

5. Work Details

Sl No Description

Fee Type

19-05-2025 05:00 PM

29-05-2025 02:00 PM

30-06-2025 02:00 PM

30-06-2025 02:30 PM

Venue

Mode

Inviting Authority

Memo No

OFFLINE

Public Health Engineering Department
Government of West Bengal

Method

Assistant Engineer-l New Town Kolkata, Mechanical

Division

562/NTKMD

Memo Date

19-05-2025

Different types of electro-mechanical works under NTK Project and NTKMD, PHE Dte.

Payable To

Sale/Submission Start Date

Sale/Download End Date

Last Date of Permission

Tech Bid Opening Date

Tech Bid Uploading Date

Time

Address

Testing, overhauling and repairing of total fire fighting arrangement at

1 Janaswasthya Karigari Bhawan (Nijalaya) under NTKMD, PHE Dte.
2 Repairing of LED display signage at WTP & BS-I in AA-l under NTK Project.
Supply, delivery of office furniture at the Office of the Executive Engineer,
’ NTKMD, PHE Dte.
Repairing of drainage pumps and cleaning of sump chamber with allied
4

work at Balaka Abasan DPS under NTK Project.

Withdrawing, carrying & fault detection of 45kW Kishor make sewage

Estimated Cost (Rs.)

Rate quoted

Rate quoted

Rate quoted

Rate quoted

Payable At

30-06-2025 02:00 PM

29-05-2025 05:35 PM

30-06-2025 02:30 PM

Completion Time

7 days

7 days

10 days

15 days

EMD (Rs.)



10

n

12

13

14

15

pump and allied works at ISLS-IV in AA-I under NTK Project.

Supply, delivery of boosting pump with allied works at WTP in AA-l under
NTK Project.

Repairing of external illumination at DPS, Point-C under NTK Project.

Repairing of Gaseous Chlorination system at different OHR sites in AA- |
under NTK Project.

Repairing of Gaseous Chlorination system at different OHR sites in AA- Il
under NTK Project.

Supply, delivery and installation of Gate light at different DPS ad SLS in
AA-l under NTK Project.

Servicing, testing & calibration of 33 KV sub-station VCB panel(WBSEDCL)
at DPS-IC, AA-l under NTK Project.

Servicing, testing & calibration of 33 KV sub-station VCB panel(WBSEDCL)
at BS-I, AA-l under NTK Project.

Servicing, testing & calibration of 33 KV sub-station VCB panel(WBSEDCL)
at WTP, AA-l under NTK Project.

Repairing of indoor and outdoor illumination works with allied works at

ISLS-VI, AA-l under NTK Project.

Supply & delivery residual chlorine kits, Ammonium Hydroxide Solutions &

OT Soutions at different OHR sites of AA-I & Il under NTK Project.

6. Attachments

SL No

File Name
2911_Form.pdf
2908_Form.pdf

NIQ-02 (25-26).pdf

Rate quoted

Rate quoted

Rate quoted

Rate quoted

Rate quoted

Rate quoted

Rate quoted

Rate quoted

Rate quoted

Rate quoted

Rate quoted

10 days

7 days

10 days

7 days

7 days

15 days

10 days

10 days

10 days

10 days

7 days
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