Tender: NIQ No. 02/ NTKMD of 2025 - 26

1. General Information

Туре	NIQ	Category		Mode	OFFLINE	Method	
District	NORTH 24 PARGANAS		Inviting Authority	Assistant Engineer-I New Town Kolkata, Mechar		ta, Mechanical	
Tender Reference	NIQ No. 02/ NTKMD of 2025 - 26	Estimate Put to Tender		Memo No	562/NTKMD	Memo Date	19-05-2025
e Tender Id		Description	Different types of elec	tro-mechanical	works under NTK Projec	t and NTKMD, F	PHE Dte.
Estimated Work Value		-					

2. EMD (Earnest Money Deposit) Details

3. Critical Dates

Tender Publish Date	19-05-2025 05:00 PM	Sale/Submission Start Date	
Download Start Date		Sale/Download End Date	30-06-2025 02:00 PM
Last Date of Application	29-05-2025 02:00 PM	Last Date of Permission	29-05-2025 05:35 PM
Last Date of Submission	30-06-2025 02:00 PM	Tech Bid Opening Date	30-06-2025 02:30 PM
Fin Bid Opening Date	30-06-2025 02:30 PM	Tech Bid Uploading Date Time	
Uploading Bid Date Time			

4. Pre-bid Meeting Details

|--|

5. Work Details

Sl No	Description	Estimated Cost (Rs.)	Completion Time	EMD (Rs.)
1	Testing, overhauling and repairing of total fire fighting arrangement at Janaswasthya Karigari Bhawan (Nijalaya) under NTKMD, PHE Dte.	Rate quoted	7 days	
2	Repairing of LED display signage at WTP & BS-I in AA-I under NTK Project.	Rate quoted	7 days	
3	Supply, delivery of office furniture at the Office of the Executive Engineer, NTKMD, PHE Dte.	Rate quoted	10 days	
4	Repairing of drainage pumps and cleaning of sump chamber with allied work at Balaka Abasan DPS under NTK Project.	Rate quoted	15 days	
	Withdrawing, carrying & fault detection of 45kW Kishor make sewage			

5	pump and allied works at ISLS-IV in AA-I under NTK Project.	Rate quoted	10 days	
6	Supply, delivery of boosting pump with allied works at WTP in AA-I under NTK Project.	Rate quoted	7 days	
7	Repairing of external illumination at DPS, Point-C under NTK Project.	Rate quoted	10 days	
8	Repairing of Gaseous Chlorination system at different OHR sites in AA- I under NTK Project.	Rate quoted	7 days	
9	Repairing of Gaseous Chlorination system at different OHR sites in AA- II under NTK Project.	Rate quoted	7 days	
10	Supply, delivery and installation of Gate light at different DPS ad SLS in AA-I under NTK Project.	Rate quoted	15 days	
11	Servicing, testing & calibration of 33 KV sub-station VCB panel(WBSEDCL) at DPS-IC, AA-I under NTK Project.	Rate quoted	10 days	
12	Servicing, testing & calibration of 33 KV sub-station VCB panel(WBSEDCL) at BS-I, AA-I under NTK Project.	Rate quoted	10 days	
13	Servicing, testing & calibration of 33 KV sub-station VCB panel(WBSEDCL) at WTP, AA-I under NTK Project.	Rate quoted	10 days	
14	Repairing of indoor and outdoor illumination works with allied works at ISLS-VI, AA-I under NTK Project.	Rate quoted	10 days	
15	Supply & delivery residual chlorine kits, Ammonium Hydroxide Solutions & OT Soutions at different OHR sites of AA-I & II under NTK Project.	Rate quoted	7 days	

6. Attachments

Sl No	File Name
1	2911_Form.pdf
2	2908_Form.pdf
3	NIQ-02 (25-26).pdf